*x
vy THE JACOB RADER MARCUS CENTER OF THE

) AMERICAN JEWISH ARCHIVES

A Finding Aid to the
Dudley Weinberg Papers

Manuscript Collection No. 843

3101 Clifton Ave, Cincinnati, Ohio 45220
513.487.3000
AmericanJewishArchives.org



Collection Summary
Title

Dates

Collection Number
Repository
Creator

Extent

Dudley Weinberg Papers

1937-1975 (bulk 1971-1975)

MS-843

The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives
Weinberg, Dudley, 1915-1976

13 linear feet (13 record cartons)

Language of the Material English

Administrative Information

Biographical Sketch

Scope and Content

Arrangement

Terms of Access

Preferred Citation

Provenance

Processing Information

Index Terms

Subjects
Personal Names

Dudley Weinberg graduated from Carleton College in Northfield, Minnesota and was ordained by
Hebrew Union College in 1941. He attended chaplain school at Harvard University and served in the
Army for two years during WWII in New Guinea and the Philippines, receiving the Bronze Star and the
rank of Major. Weinberg was instrumental in organizing one of the largest Passover Seders ever held
in the Philippines shortly after the liberation of the country by United States armed forces. He was
also involved in raising money for the rebuilding of the synagogue in Manila that had been demolished
by the Japanese.

Weinberg was senior rabbi at Temple Ohabei Shalom in Brookline, Massachusetts from 1946 to1955,
before becoming senior rabbi of Congregation Emanu-El B'ne Jeshurun in Milwaukee, Wisconsin from
1955 until his death in 1976.

In 1949, Weinberg was chosen to give the prayer for the dedication of the carillon at the National
Cathedral in Washington, D.C. with President Harry Truman in attendance. He served on the Executive
Board of the Central Conference of American Rabbis, was a trustee of the Union of American Hebrew
Congregations and was chairman of the CCAR-UAHC Joint Commission on Worship and chairman of
the UAHC, HUC-JIR, and CCAR Platform Committee.

Weinberg formed the Wisconsin Council of Rabbis, was lecturer in Judaic Studies at Marquette
University in Milwaukee, and was chair of the Rabbinical Advisory Committee of the United Jewish
Appeal. He also worked for the rights of Soviet Jews as well as for equal housing and racial equality in
Milwaukee.

Adapted from Jewish Museum Milwaukee. Accessed November 14, 2011.

Sermons, correspondence, and other materials of Rabbi Dudley Weinberg.

This collection is arranged in two (2) series: A. Sermons. 1947-1975.; B. General. 1937-1975.
The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the Dudley Weinberg Papers and the American
Jewish Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-843. Dudley Weinberg Papers. American Jewish Archives,
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Received from Jonathan Weinberg, Lexington, Mass., March 2008.

Processed by Elisa Ho, November 2011.

This collection was arranged and described according to minimal-processing standards. Funding, in
part, for the arrangement and description of this collection was provided by the National Historical
Publications and Records Commission.

Jews -- Wisconsin -- Milwaukee / Rabbis
Weinberg, Dudley, 1915-1976



Corporate Names Central Conference of American Rabbis / Congregation Emanu-El B'ne Jeshurun (Milwaukee, Wis.) /
Temple Ohabei Shalom (Brookline, Mass.)

Media

Sermons

Series A. Sermons, 1947-1975

Extent 7 linear feet (7 record cartons)

Scope and Content Note Contains sermons delivered for High Holy Days, memorials, and other services at Temple
Ohabei Shalom and Congregation Emanu-El B'ne Jeshurun.

Arrangement

Arranged alphabetically.

Box and Folder Listing

Box 1. Folder 1. Abraham's Migration, Gen. 12: 1-9, Lekh Lekha Isaiah 40: 25-31
(Haftarah), 1972 October 21

Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box
Box

Box
8

Box
Box

Box

1. Folder 2. Abrahams, Norman S. [funeral service], 1965 May 3

1. Folder 3. Adventures in Skepticism, undated

1. Folder 4. After Forty Years-The Consequences of the Balfour Declaration, undated

1. Folder 5. After These Things, 1947 September 15

1. Folder 6. Agenda for Americans, 1964 January 10

1. Folder 7. Agenda for Jews, 1964 January 17

1. Folder 8. All About Love, 1967 April 28

1. Folder 9. America Plans for the Future, undated

1. Folder 10.
1. Folder 11
1. Folder 12.
1. Folder 13.
1. Folder 14.
1. Folder 15.
1. Folder 16.
1. Folder 17.
1. Folder 18.
1. Folder 19.
1. Folder 20.

1. Folder 21.

1. Folder 22.
1. Folder 23.

1. Folder 24.

February 9

Box
8

Box

1. Folder 25.

1. Folder 26.

American Judaism [Julian Morgenstern], undated

. The American Jew [book review], 1950 November 17

The American Revolution Today, 1951 February 23

Amos and Isaiah, 1974 November 12

"The Anguish of the Jews" [reviewed by Dudley Weinberg], undated
Are Jews Required to Believe Anything, 1963 March 29

Are There Commandments?, undated

Are the Ten Commandments Really Commandments?, undated

Are We Really Free?, 1959 April 24

Are We Returning to Orthodoxy?, 1950 December 1

The Art of Living Religiously, 1959 April 5

"The Art of Loving" by Erich Fromm [Sisterhood Sabbath], 1957 February

The Art of Living Jewishly, 1956 April 13
Ask Thy Father, 1958 September 26

Asking the Right Questions [Comment on the Decalogue, Ex.20], 1974

Atoms, Genes, and Love [First of Maimonides Principles], 1952 February

Bar mitzvah sermons, 1962 September



Box 1.

Folder 27.

1968-1969

Box 1.
Box 1.

Box 1.
12

Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.

Box 1.

Folder 28.
Folder 29.

Folder 30.

Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 45.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.
Folder 49.
Folder 50.
Folder 51.
Folder 52.
Folder 53.
Folder 54.
Folder 55.
Folder 56.
Folder 57.
Folder 58.
Folder 59.
Folder 60.
Folder 61.
Folder 62.
Folder 63.

Folder 64.

Bar mitzvah and Sabbath morning sermons, 1958-1959, 1965,

Bar mitzvah, 1968
Bat mitzvah, 1974 November 7

Baron, Joseph L. Memorial Lecture [Dr. Will Herberg], 1962 September

Be Silent and Listen-Ki Tavo Deut. 27-9, 1974 September 6
Behind the Front [Rosh Hashanah], 1950 September
Behukotai Lev. 26-3, 1973 May 26

Biology, Morality, and Religion, 1972 February 18

The Birthday of the World [Rosh Hashanah], 1975

Bitter Herbs and Sweet Wine, undated

Be Thou a Blessing, 1950 October 13

A Bill of Rights for Parents, 1952 April 18

Blessed is the Match [Marie Syrkin], undated

The Blessing of Faith [Rosh Hashanah], undated

B'ne mitzvah, 1969 September 20

"The Book of Life" [Message of Israel program], 1961 August 1
The Book of Zechariah, 1955 December 9

Bringing in the Harvest [Sukkot], 1956 September 19

Broader Horizons, 1948 June 11

The Brothers Ashkenazi, undated

The Burdens of Egypt [Chapel sermon], 1941 January 25

The Burning Bush Ex. 3, 1971 January 16

But We Were Born Free by Elmer Davis, 1954 October
Contemporary Christian Attitudes Toward Conversion of Jews, undated
"Choosing a Mate", 1958 January 31

The Cult of the Inevitable [radio sermon], 1948 December 12
Call to Duty [not preached], undated

Can a Rabbi Be a Psychiatrist?, undated

Can Freedom Exist Without Religion?, 1955 March

Can Goodness Be Legislated, 1963 February 22

Can Modern Man Pray, 1967 April 4

Can the Negro Achieve Equality in America, 1956 March 23
Can the United Nations Survive?, 1965 5 March

"Can We Build a Tabernacle"[Sukkot Eve sermon], 1950 September 25
Can We Stand Freedom, undated

CCAR Convention Report [mixed marriages numbers], 1973 June 22
The Challenge of Democracy, undated

The Challenge of Tomorrow, 1941



Box 1. Folder 65. Challenge to Youth, undated
Box 1. Folder 66. Chanukah service, 1958 December 20
Box 1. Folder 67. Chapel sermons, 1950 May 11

Box 1. Folder 68. The Character of Reform Judaism Today [44th Biennial Assembly UAHC],
1957 May 3

Box 1. Folder 69. China and our Children, 1949 April 29

Box 1. Folder 70. Cherry, Solomon L. died, 1937 October 21

Box 1. Folder 71. A Child is Everything, 1972 November 3

Box 1. Folder 72. The Chosen [book review], undated

Box 1. Folder 73. Citizen of the Universe: A Sermon on Lincoln, undated

Box 1. Folder 74. College Night, undated

Box 1. Folder 75. Comment on the Vatican [Guidelines], 1975 January 30

Box 1. Folder 76. Commentary on Commentary's Intellectuals, undated

Box 1. Folder 77. Commentary Symposium, 1966

Box 1. Folder 78. The Common Task of Judaism and Christianity, undated

Box 1. Folder 79. The Community's Responsibility for Family Life Education, undated
Box 1. Folder 80. Compassionate Politics, 1966

Box 1. Folder 81. Confirmation class, 1956

Box 1. Folder 82. Confirmation Mediation for the Centennial Confirmation Class, 1956
Box 1. Folder 83. Confirmation class, 1957

Box 1. Folder 84. Confirmation service, 1972 May 19

Box 1. Folder 85. Confirmation Shavuot, 1973 June 5

Box 1. Folder 86. The Conquest of Fear, 1957 December 6

Box 1. Folder 87. Contemporary Christian Attitudes Toward Conversion of Jews Part Two,
undated

Box 1. Folder 88. Contemporary Morality on the College Campus, 1963 December 20

Box 1. Folder 89. "A Contemporary View of the Biblical Enterprise" [Rockefeller Memorial
Chapel], 1966 May 15

Box 1. Folder 90. The Cost and Value of Freedom, undated

Box 1. Folder 91. "The Cost of Living", 1958 May 2

Box 1. Folder 92. Counting and Being Counted, 1968 May 13

Box 1. Folder 93. Courage in a Fearful World, 1954 May 7

Box 1. Folder 94. The Courage of Faith, undated

Box 1. Folder 95. The Covenant, 1973 June 14

Box 1. Folder 96. The Covenant-What Does It Mean?, undated
Box 1. Folder 97. The Covenant with Eternity, 1947

Box 1. Folder 98. Creative Controversy About the Sabbath, undated
Box 1. Folder 99. The Crisis of Leadership, 1957 September 27
Box 1. Folder 100. The Crisis in the Middle East, 1957 January 16

Box 1. Folder 101. Criteria for Leadership Numbers 20 Sukkat, 1973 July 6



Box 1.
Box 1.

Box 1.
23

Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 1.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.

Box 2.

Folder 102

Folder 103.

Folder 104.

Folder 105.
Folder 106.
Folder 107.
Folder 108.
Folder 109.
Folder 110.
Folder 111.
Folder 112.
Folder 113.
Folder 114.
Folder 115.
Folder 116.
Folder 117.
Folder 118.
Folder 119.
Folder 120.
Folder 121.
Folder 122.
Folder 123.
Folder 124.
Folder 125.
Folder 126.

Folder 127.

1943 October 11

Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.

Box 2.

Folder 128.
Folder 129.
Folder 130.
Folder 131.
Folder 132.
Folder 133.
Folder 134.
Folder 135.
Folder 136.
Folder 137.
Folder 138.

Folder 139.

. A Critical Moment for Israel, 1975 April 18
The Cult of the Inevitable, 1948 December 12

"Current Opinion Concerning the Arab Refugee Problem", 1959 January

The Custodians of Culture, 1975 April 25

The Dangers of Holy Things, 1975 April 6

Dark Decade, 1943 January

A Day of Judgement and Memorial, undated

Darkness at Noon [Book Review], 1951 November 9

Dealing with the Status Quo in a Troubled Time, 1968 October 25
The Death and the Revival of Conscience, undated

The Death and the Revival of Conscience, 1960

The Death of a Salesman [review], 1949 November 11
Deicide, The Vatican and the Jews, 1964 December 18

The Demands of Prayer, undated

The Deputy, 1964 April 10

Desire Without Fear, 1953

The Detached Generation, 1963 February 15

Did the Jews Reject Jesus, 1957 January 11

The Dignity of Humanity, 1973 September 7

The Dimensions of Faith [radio sermon], 1952 July 6

Do What You Can [Yom Kippur broadcast], 1950 September 20
Discipline of Faith, 1956 April 27

Distant Starlight, undated

"Does God Know What We Do?" [Maimonides], 1952 March 28
Does Anyone Want Peace?, 1949 April 8

The Duties and Services of the Chaplain to Men Newly Arrived in Camp,

The Duty to Hope, undated

Education for Patriotism, undated

The Efficacy of Prayer [excerpted from remarks], undated

Albert Einstein, 1955 April 22

Simchas Torah service-endings and beginnings, 1957 October 16
Louis H. Epstein, 1955 May 26

The Eternal Now, 1971 September 17

Eternal Vigilance is the Price, 1950 April 2

Ethics is not Enough [Community Church], 1953 November 22
Ethics of the Fathers, 1958 April 11

The Evolving Relationship Between Israel and America, 1974 February 1

"Exodus" [Commentary on book by Leon Uris], 1959 February 6



Box 2. Folder 140.
Box 2. Folder 141.
Box 2. Folder 142.
Box 2. Folder 143.
Box 2. Folder 144.
Box 2. Folder 145.
Box 2. Folder 146.
Box 2. Folder 147.
Box 2. Folder 148.
Box 2. Folder 149.
Box 2. Folder 150.
Box 2. Folder 151.
Box 2. Folder 152.
Box 2. Folder 153.
Box 2. Folder 154.
Box 2. Folder 155.
Box 2. Folder 156.
Box 2. Folder 157.
Box 2. Folder 158.
Box 2. Folder 159.
Box 2. Folder 160.
Box 2. Folder 161.
Box 2. Folder 162.
Box 2. Folder 163.
Box 2. Folder 164.
Box 2. Folder 165.
Box 2. Folder 166.
Box 2. Folder 167.

Box 2. Folder 168.

1973 March 16

Box 2. Folder 169.
Box 2. Folder 170.
Box 2. Folder 171.
Box 2. Folder 172.
Box 2. Folder 173.
Box 2. Folder 174.
Box 2. Folder 175.
Box 2. Folder 176.

Box 2. Folder 177.

The Excitement about the Maclver Report, 1951 December 14
Exodus, undated

Exodus 1:1-14 Shemot, 1972 December 30

Exodus 3, 1971 January 16

"Exodus 6: 2-9: 35", 1966 January 29

Exodus 10, 1968 February 3

Exodus 27: 20ff Tetzaveh, 1967 February 18

Exodus 30.11-34.35 Kee Tissa, 1967 February 25

Exodus 32 [Bar Mitzvah occasion], 1972 March 4

Exodus 40 Pekud, 1967 March 11

Exodus 40 Pekud [Glory of Lord Filled Tabernacle], 1972 March 11
"Extemporaneous Meditation on Gen. 18. 20-33, 1970 November 14
The Face of the Future Shabbat Shuvah-5735, 1974 September 21
Faith and Deed [Yom Kippur- 5721], undated

"Faith and Doing" [Yom Kippur], 1972

A Faith for the Space Age, undated

"Faith in the Enterprise" [Ex. 25.1-9 Terumah], 1974 February 22
"The Faithful and the Fearful", 1952 March 7

"Faithfulness to the Dream" [Gen. 37. 1-11], 1973 December 15
The Fallacy of the Released [time plan], undated

The Family in Jewish Tradition, 1974 November 20

The Fence of the Law, 1959 May 1

Fiddler on the Roof, undated

Fire, Freedom, Faith, undated

The First Fifty Years are the Hardest, 1950 January 6

Flowers for the Living [memorial sermon], undated

The Foot of Pride, undated

For What Do We Educate [Dr. J. Martin Klotsche], 1973 May 18

Forgetting, Remembering and Laughing [Deut. 25. 17-19 (Zachor)],

Formula for Freedom [Yom Kippur], 1942

Formula for the Future, 1958 January 24

Four Rules for Sound Marriage, undated

Four Steps to Liberalism, undated

Four New Questions for Passover, undated

Anne Frank sermon, 1955 November 18

Freedom Time [The Passover Idea One and Two], undated
Friday Evening Service, 1955 November 25

From Hopelessness to Hope, 1972 May 12



Box 2. Folder 178.

Box 2. Folder 179.

September 21
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.

Box 2.
October 7

Box 2. Folder 185.

October 18

Box 2. Folder 186.

Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.

Box 2.
November 22

Box 2. Folder 194.
Box 2. Folder 195.
Box 2. Folder 196.

Box 2. Folder 197.
1974 December 27

Box 2. Folder 198.

Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.
Box 2.

Box 2.
November 22

Box 2. Folder 210.

Box 2. Folder 211.

3

Box 2. Folder 212.

Folder 180.
Folder 181.
Folder 182.
Folder 183.

Folder 184.

Folder 187.
Folder 188.
Folder 189.
Folder 190.
Folder 191.
Folder 192.

Folder 193.

Folder 199.
Folder 200.
Folder 201.
Folder 202.
Folder 203.
Folder 204.
Folder 205.
Folder 206.
Folder 207.
Folder 208.

Folder 209.

From the People to the President, undated

The Fullness of the Present [Deut. 29.9ff, Nitzavim-Vayelekh], 1973

The Function of the Educated Man, 1949 March 18
The Future of Zionism, 1948 December 17

In God's Image [Gen. 1.24-2.3], 1974 October 12
Gen. 1:1-6:8 Bereshit, 1969 October 11

Gen. 1:1-6, 27-31 [Bereshit] People authors and editors of bk., 1972

Genesis 3.1-7 Bereshit ["Some Things Adam Didn't Know"], 1968

Genesis 4 Bereshit, 1967 October 28

Genesis 15 Lekh Lekha, 1965 November 6

Genesis 24. 1-10 [David Berson bar mitzvah], 1974 November 9
"Genesis 25" (Vayetze), 1967 December 2

Gen.25: 19-34 Toledot [Jacob and Esau-birthright], 1972 November 11
Genesis 28 Vayetze, 1964 November 7

Genesis 25, 1971 November 20

Genesis 28 10ff Vayetze [God's Place and Human Response], 1974

Gen. 37. 1-11 On Growing a Person [Cindy Harris], 1974 December 7
Genesis 47. 28-50. 26 Vayehi, 1964 December 12
Genesis 50 [Vayehi], 1968 January 13

Genesis 50.14 ff Vay'chi [Predicting the Unpredictable Jewish Future],

Genesis 28:10f, 1973 December 15

Gen. 42: 1-21 Miketz (Joseph's Struggle), 1972 December 9
The Gentlemen and the Jew, 1950 November 3

Getting Rid of Our Illusions (Yom Kippur 5710), 1949

The Glory of the Lord Fills the Tabernacle- Ex.40.34-38, 1973 March 10
Go to Pharaoh, undated

The Goals of Marriage, 1961 November 3

"God Is Dead???", 1966 March 4

Genesis 28:10f, 1973 December 1

God Is In His Holy Temple: Are the Jews?, 1975 May 7
God's Anyone?, undated

God's Place and Human Response [Genesis 28.10ff Vayyetze], 1974

Goldberg, Charles L. [funeral address], 1975 May 26

The Golden Calf Narrative and Contemporary Implications, 1972 March

Great Goals, 1958 May 1



Box 2. Folder 213. God, What Sayest Thou? Erev Yom Kippur Anniston, 1940
Box 2. Folder 214. The Great Sabbath, 1950 April 1

Box 2. Folder 215. "The Great Sanhedrin", 1958 May 29

Box 2. Folder 216. Guest Speakers, 1961 December 15

Box 2. Folder 217. Guest in the Sukkah [Sukkot sermonette], 1962 October 12
Box 2. Folder 218. Hakafot for Simchat Torah, 1973 September 14

Box 2. Folder 219. The Hamans Always Fail, undated

Box 2. Folder 220. "Harvest in Israel" [Sukkot morning], 1950 September 26
Box 2. Folder 221. Healing and Fake Healing Baccalaureate B.I.H., 1955 May
Box 2. Folder 222. Heaven Help Us: A Review, undated

Box 2. Folder 223. The Hebrew Idiom, 1959 May 29

Box 2. Folder 224. Hebrew Scholl Graduation, 1971

Box 2. Folder 225. Here I Am [Rosh Hashanah], 1941

Box 2. Folder 226. Selections from Abraham Herschel "Between God and Man", undated
Box 2. Folder 227. High Holiday, 1955

Box 2. Folder 228. High Holy Days, 1958

Box 2. Folder 229. High Holydays (sermons, schedules), 1959

Box 2. Folder 230. High Holyday sermons (5722), 1961

Box 3. Folder 1. High Holydays (5731), 1970

Box 3. Folder 2. High Holydays, 1971-1972

Box 3. Folder 3. "The Higher Freedom" by Rabbi David Polish [review by Dudley Weinberg],
1965

Box 3. Folder 4. The History of the Jews in Milwaukee [review by Dudley Weinberg], 1963
and undated

Box 3. Folder 5. Holiness is for People, 1962 May 4

Box 3. Folder 6. "Holy Ground or Scorched Earth", 1959 January 2
Box 3. Folder 7. Hope and Evil, 1963 October 18

Box 3. Folder 8. Hope and Humility, undated

Box 3. Folder 9. Hoshana Rabbah, undated

Box 3. Folder 10. How Big is the Union, undated

Box 3. Folder 11. How Can Prayer Help, 1956 February 10

Box 3. Folder 12. How Can We Rebuild the Jewish Family? Gen. 28. 10ff, 1973 November
30

Box 3. Folder 13. How Much Can a Man Do?, 1965 October 29

Box 3. Folder 14. How Much Time Have We?: Message of Israel, 1963 December 29

Box 3. Folder 15. How Old Is Your World, 1947 September 14

Box 3. Folder 16. How Shall We Remember Them?, 1946 May

Box 3. Folder 17. How Shall We Understand the New Morality, 1968 February 16

Box 3. Folder 18. How Should a Jew Live in a Dehumanizing Society?, 1973 December 28

Box 3. Folder 19. How to Ask about Christianity, 1965 November 6



Box 3. Folder 20.
Box 3. Folder 21.
Box 3. Folder 22.
Box 3. Folder 23.
Box 3. Folder 24.
Box 3. Folder 25.
Box 3. Folder 26.
Box 3. Folder 27.
Box 3. Folder 28.
Box 3. Folder 29.
Box 3. Folder 30.
Box 3. Folder 31.

Box 3. Folder 32.

Box 3. Folder 33

Box 3. Folder 34.

1972 May 26

Box 3. Folder 35

Box 3. Folder 36.
Box 3. Folder 37.
Box 3. Folder 38.

Box 3. Folder 39.

Box 3. Folder 40

How To Be Young Gracefully, undated

"How to Love Thy Neighbor", 1957 April 26
How to Lose a Million Dollars, undated

"How to Prepare for College", 1958 March 21
How to Use the Bible, 1956 May 11

"How True is the Bible?" 6,7,8, and 9 of Maimonides, undated
How We Doing?, 1972 June 3

Is Germany Safe or Dangerous?, undated

Is Brotherhood Possible?, 1960 February 19

I'm a Stranger Here Myself, 1949 February 27
Installation response, 1955, undated

"Immoral Man and Moral Society", 1950 May 12
Immorality, 1957 January 15

. The Importance of Being Human, 1962

The Importance of Knowing Hebrew [Hebrew Department Graduation],

. The Impossible Takes A While, undated

"Impressions of a College Campus", 1958 November 21
In God's Image B'reshit Gen. 1-26g, 1974 October 12
Installation of New Trustees, 1970 June 19

Integrity or Madness [Yom Kippur 5729], 1968

. "The Intelligent Jewish Ignoramus or Who Robbed Portnoy?" [Portnoy's

Complaint review], 1969 April 25

Box 3. Folder 41.
Box 3. Folder 42.
Box 3. Folder 43.
Box 3. Folder 44.
Box 3. Folder 45.
Box 3. Folder 46.
Box 3. Folder 47.

Box 3. Folder 48.

December 6

Box 3. Folder 49.
Box 3. Folder 50.
Box 3. Folder 51.
Box 3. Folder 52.
Box 3. Folder 53.
Box 3. Folder 54.
Box 3. Folder 55.

Box 3. Folder 56.

B'nai B'rith Interfaith Award, 1965 May 14

Intermarriage and Conversion, 1950 January 20

Is Early Marriage Advisable, 1957 December 13

Is Israel A Chosen People?, undated

Is It True: Are Jews Ceasing to Be Jews, 1957 November 29
Is Justice Possible?, 1961 October 27

Is Payola Our Business, undated

Is There a New Catholic Attitude Towards Jews and Judaism, 1963

Is There a Sabbath in Reform Judaism, undated

Is There a Way Out of the Middle East Crisis?, 1956 December 14
Is There an Emerging Jewish Youth Culture?, 1972 May 5

"Is Watergate Inevitable? [Rosh Hashanah 5734], 1973

Is Yom Kippur Still Possible? [Yom Kippur 5730], 1969

Isaiah 19 [Chanukah], 1967 December 30

Isaiah 60 [Kee Tavo], 1965 September 18

Isaiah 61.10-63.9 [Nitzavim-Vayblekh], 1969 September 6



Box 3. Folder 57. Israel and America-Another Look, 1973 October 26
Box 3. Folder 58. Israel and the Diaspora [Dr. Jakob J. Petuchowski], 1965 May 7
Box 3. Folder 59. Israel and the Jewish Conscience, 1956 January 27

Box 3. Folder 60. "Israel and the Nations" Retrospect and Prospect [Betrayal of Israel],
1957 March 25

Box 3. Folder 61. Israel and Vietnam-The Difference, 1973 January 19

Box 3. Folder 62. Israel-Problems and Prospects, 1970 April 13

Box 3. Folder 63. Israel- The Wonder and the Danger, 1968 November 8

Box 3. Folder 64. Israeli Impressions, 1967 February 3

Box 3. Folder 65. Israel's Challenge to Youth, 1967 February 17

Box 3. Folder 66. It Is Good to Give Thanks Unto the Lord, undated

Box 3. Folder 67. "The Israeli-Arab Encounter in Gaza", 1957 April 16

Box 3. Folder 68. "1.B." Job in Modern Dress, 1959 January 9

Box 3. Folder 69. Judaism and the Family (husband and wife), 1949 January 9
Box 3. Folder 70. The Jewish Concept of Marriage, 1956 January 6

Box 3. Folder 71. Judaism, Psychiatry and Mental Health, 1955 November 25
Box 3. Folder 72. Judaism and the Family (parents and children), 1949 January 23
Box 3. Folder 73. A Jewish Agenda for 1957, 1957 January 4

Box 3. Folder 74. The Jewish Contributions to Western Civilization: Carroll College, 1961
October

Box 3. Folder 75. Jewish Guidance Toward Emotional Maturity, 1954 October
Box 3. Folder 76. Jewish Identity, 1972

Box 3. Folder 77. Jewish Living in America [A Religious Point of View], undated
Box 3. Folder 78. Jewish Law and Secular Law, undated

Box 3. Folder 79. "A Jewish Reaction to the Exorcist" [Ex.23.1-9 Mishpatim], 1974 February
15

Box 3. Folder 80. Jewish Taxes [Rosh Hashanah 5735], 1974

Box 3. Folder 81. Jewish Teaching Concerning Immorality, undated

Box 3. Folder 82. Jubilee Year, 1950 May 13

Box 3. Folder 83. A Jewish View of Etiquette, 1955 December

Box 3. Folder 84. Sermon on Joshua 1:8, 1939 January 27

Box 3. Folder 85. Judaism and the Family, 1949 January 9

Box 3. Folder 86. Judaism and Christianity: Their Common Heritage, 1956 March 2
Box 3. Folder 87. Judaism and Christianity: Their Honest Differences, 1956 March 9
Box 3. Folder 88. Judaism and the Family, 1949 January 9

Box 3. Folder 89. JR. Congregation Graduation, 1957

Box 3. Folder 90. "Just a Bit More" [Erev Sukkot, 5734], 1973 October 10

Box 3. Folder 91. The Kaddish, 1956 October 28

Box 3. Folder 92. John F. Kennedy Memorial Sermon, 1963 November 22

Box 3. Folder 93. The Kiddush, 1953 November



Box 3. Folder 94. Kiddush Translation, undated

Box 3. Folder 95. Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. In Memoriam, undated

Box 3. Folder 96. Commentary on Kinsey, 1953 November 6

Box 3. Folder 97. Know Your Bible [Genesis-Part 1], 1955 January 7

Box 3. Folder 98. Know Your Bible [Some Chapters From Jeremiah], undated
Box 3. Folder 99. Know Your Bible [Book of Malachi], 1955 October 18

Box 3. Folder 100. Know Your Bible [Some Passages about Women], undated
Box 3. Folder 101. The Laboratory and the Synagogue, undated

Box 3. Folder 102. "The Last Angry Man", 1957 April 20

Box 3. Folder 103. Lauterbach The Believer, 1943 March 15

Box 3. Folder 104. Law of Retaliation, 1972 April 29

Box 3. Folder 105. Legitimate Morality, 1951 April 13

Box 3. Folder 106. Legitimate Leadership, 1973 June 29

Box 3. Folder 107. Lessons from Nature [Sukkot], 1954 October 12

Box 3. Folder 108. Level Sunlight-Maurice Samuel, 1954 February

Box 3. Folder 109. Leviticus 19, 1950 April 29

Box 3. Folder 110. Leviticus 19, 1967 May 6

Box 3. Folder 111. "Leviticus 26.3-27", 1965 May 29

Box 3. Folder 112. "Leviticus 13" [Tazria], 1965 April 3

Box 3. Folder 113. "Leviticus 25" [Behar], 1965 May 22

Box 3. Folder 114. Leviticus 1 [Beginning], 1972 March 18

Box 3. Folder 115. Leviticus 10 [Shemini], 1967 April 1

Box 3. Folder 116. Leviticus 19 Kadoshim (Bar Mitzvah Hersh and Hilrich), 1973 May 5
Box 3. Folder 117. Leviticus 23 Emor, 1967 May 13

Box 3. Folder 118. "Leviticus19", 1969 April 26

Box 4. Folder 1. Liberal Judaism-A Creative Force in the American Community, 1950 Marc
31

Box 4. Folder 2. Liberty Throughout the Land, 1962 May 18
Box 4. Folder 3. Life is Plural, undated

Box 4. Folder 4. "Life Plus Ninety-Nine Years: The Rebirth of the Nathan P. Leopold"”, 1958
March 28

Box 4. Folder 5. Lifeline [Lev. 19:1-20:27], 1973 May 4

Box 4. Folder 6. Light and Bread [Lev.24:1-9 EMOR] Fromstein bar mitzvah, 1973 May 12
Box 4. Folder 7. Light from Zion, undated

Box 4. Folder 8. The Little Foxes [Pesach], 1956

Box 4. Folder 9. A Living Faith for Our Time, 1952 August 26

Box 4. Folder 10. Living in a Hard World (A Chanukah sermonette), 1962 December 21
Box 4. Folder 11. Living Today for Tomorrow, 1969 January 3

Box 4. Folder 12. Living With Unsolved Problems, 1975 March 29

Box 4. Folder 13. Living with the Hydrogen Bomb, 1950 February 10



Box 4. Folder 14. Living with a Sense of Humor, 1959 March 27

Box 4. Folder 15. Living with Our Emotional Limitation, 1956 October 12

Box 4. Folder 16. Living with Our Intellectual Limitations, 1956 October 5

Box 4. Folder 17. Living with Our Moral Limitations, 1956 October 19

Box 4. Folder 18. Living with Our Spiritual Limitations (From "Message of Israel"), undated
Box 4. Folder 19. Leadership for Ameican Judaism, 1954 January 15

Box 4. Folder 20. The Lost Art of Indignation, undated

Box 4. Folder 21. Love and Law, undated

Box 4. Folder 22. Love and Marriage--Or Marriage and Love, undated

Box 4. Folder 23. Maimonides Thirteen Principles, undated

Box 4. Folder 24. Man, God--The Spiritual Life (Dr. Howard Thurman), 1965 November 26
Box 4. Folder 25. The Meaning of Jacob's Dream, undated

Box 4. Folder 26. "The Mature Personality”, 1958 May 19

Box 4. Folder 27. Meditation for the Centennial Confirmation Class, undated
Box 4. Folder 28. Meditations, 1959 March 27

Box 4. Folder 29. Magic, Superstition, and Religion, 1952 January 11

Box 4. Folder 30. The Man in the Family, 1953

Box 4. Folder 31. Man is Sanctuary Builder [bat mitzvah], 1972 November 25
Box 4. Folder 32. Marjorie Morningstar, 1955 November 11

Box 4. Folder 33. The Meaning of Bar Mitzvah, 1956 May 18

Box 4. Folder 34. The Meaning of Israel's Victory (Rosh Hashanah 5728), 1967

Box 4. Folder 35. The Meaning of Jewish Existence (Carleton Coll: R.D. Weinberg), 1968
November 16-18

Box 4. Folder 36. The Meaning of Jewish Survival, 1965

Box 4. Folder 37. The Meaning of Piety, undated

Box 4. Folder 38. The Meaning of Sin, 1962

Box 4. Folder 39. The Meaning of the State of Israel, undated

Box 4. Folder 40. Meaning of Torah [Simchat Torah], 1956 September 26

Box 4. Folder 41. Meditation for Yom Kippur Afternoon, undated

Box 4. Folder 42. "Meditation On Faith" (Isaiah 40. 27ff), 1973 November 30
Box 4. Folder 43. Meditations, 1964 June 19

Box 4. Folder 44. Meditations, 1965 October 1

Box 4. Folder 45. Meditations in Time of Conflict (Erev H.H. Anniston), 1940
Box 4. Folder 46. Memorial Meditations, 1974 December 27

Box 4. Folder 47. Memorial Sermon, undated

Box 4. Folder 48. Memorial Sermon at East Boston Cemetery, 1948 October 10
Box 4. Folder 49. Memorial Service-Cantor Sol Altschuller, 1964 August 9

Box 4. Folder 50. Memorial Service for Victims of Munich Tragedy, 1976 September 6

Box 4. Folder 51. Men Wanted, 1950 March 3



Box 4. Folder 52. The Message of Chanukah, 1948 December 26

Box 4. Folder 53. Message of Israel broadcast sermons (Limitations-Intellectual-Emotional-
Moral-Spiritual), 1956 October 14

Box 4. Folder 54. Message of Israel, May 7, 14, 21, 28

Box 4. Folder 55. Milchamah Ladonai? By Lou H. Silberman and Dudley Weinberg, undated
Box 4. Folder 56. Millennia of Mourning (sermon-Tishe B'ab), 1941 August 1

Box 4. Folder 57. The Miracle of Pier Four, 1948 May 21

Box 4. Folder 58. Miscellaneous sermon notes, 1957

Box 4. Folder 59. "Mr.President" (book review), 1952 April 11

Box 4. Folder 60. The Mistakes We Make Exodus 32.1-6 Tissa, 1975 February 28
Box 4. Folder 61. The Modern Adventure (Murray Saltzman), 1957 May 24

Box 4. Folder 62. A Moral Balance Sheet, 1955

Box 4. Folder 63. More About Mysticism, 1968 May 3

Box 4. Folder 64. More of What I Learned in Israel, 1970 April 20

Box 4. Folder 65. "The Most Wasted Hour in the Week" (Jr. Congregation Sabbath), 1957
March 8

Box 4. Folder 66. The Mountain and the Donkey, undated

Box 4. Folder 67. The Moral Meaning of Time, undated

Box 4. Folder 68. The Naked and the Dead, 1948 November 5

Box 4. Folder 69. Sermon Outline-Thanksgiving (The Nations Are But Men, Psalm 9), 1962
Box 4. Folder 70. The Nature of the Jewish Community, 1963 January 18

Box 4. Folder 71. The Need for Forgiveness [Yom Kippur 5718], 1957

Box 4. Folder 72. Notes of Lecture Given at Simmons College, 1948 November 10

Box 4. Folder 73. "Not In Heaven" [Yom Kippur 5734], 1973

Box 4. Folder 74. "Numbers 11", 1968 June 15

Box 4. Folder 75. "Numbers 8.1-12.16" (Behaalotekha), 1965 June 19

Box 4. Folder 76. "Numbers 4:21-7:89 NASO" (Judges 13:2-25), 1970 June 12

Box 4. Folder 77. "Numbers 36", 1972 July 7

Box 4. Folder 78. Numbers 6, 1970 June 12

Box 4. Folder 79. Numbers 27:12 Korah (Leadership), 1972 June 30

Box 4. Folder 80. Numbers 23-Mattot-Mase, 1973 July 27

Box 4. Folder 81. Numbers 16 (Korach) [Grossberg bar mitzvah], 1973 June 30

Box 4. Folder 82. Numbers 22-Balak (Micah 6:8), 1973 July 13

Box 4. Folder 83. Numbers 9-Behaalotekha [bar mitzvah Dygola and Taffel], 1973 June 16
Box 4. Folder 84. Numbers 6:1-12 NASO [bar mitzvah of Cohen and Rotter], 1973 June 9
Box 4. Folder 85. Sermon on Numbers 9, 22, 23, undated

Box 4. Folder 86. Numbers 16:1-8, 32, 1972 June 16

Box 4. Folder 87. Numbers 1 Ba Midbar, 1972 May 13

Box 4. Folder 88. Numbers 6, 1971 June 5

Box 4. Folder 89. Numbers 6, 1970 June 13



Box 4. Folder 90.
Box 4. Folder 91.
Box 4. Folder 92.
Box 4. Folder 93.
Box 4. Folder 94.
Box 4. Folder 95.
Box 4. Folder 96.
Box 4. Folder 97.
Box 4. Folder 98.

Box 4. Folder 99.

Box 4. Folder 10

Box 4. Folder 10
December 7

Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 10
Box 4. Folder 11
Box 4. Folder 11
Box 4. Folder 11
Box 4. Folder 11
Box 5. Folder 1.
Box 5. Folder 2.
Box 5. Folder 3.

Box 5. Folder 4.
1973 April 20

Box 5. Folder 5.
Box 5. Folder 6.
Box 5. Folder 7.
Box 5. Folder 8.
Box 5. Folder 9.
Box 5. Folder 10
Box 5. Folder 11
Box 5. Folder 12
Box 5. Folder 13

Box 5. Folder 14

"Numbers 14", 1968 June 22

Numbers 22, 1970 July 17

Numbers 20, 1970 July 10

Of Birthdays and Judgement [Rosh Hasahanah 5730)], 1969
On Loving Enemies, undated

On Selling Out-Discourse on The Child Buyer, undated
"Only in America", 1958 October 10

Of Answers Men Seek (M. Saltzman), undated

Old Treasure, undated

The Old and the New, 1948 December 31

0. On Being Jewish in the World, undated

1. On Growing a Person (C. Harris) Va-yesheve Gen. 37.1-11, 1974

2. The One and Only (The Secondof Maimonides Principles), undated
3. Open Doors (Yom Kippur sermon 5708), undated

4. Open Doors (Yom Kippur sermon), 1956

5. Our Betters Moments (radio sermon New Guinea), 1944

6. Our Unenthusiastic Youth, 1952 January 18

7. Parental Dreams for Children, 1953 February 10

8. A Passage in the Night, 1953 December 11

9. Passover is Not a Party, undated

0. Passover Radio Address, 1943 April 18

1. Passover Service, 1958 April 5

2. Passover Service (Leaven), 1972 April 5

3. Passover Service (Concluding) (Yizkor Service), 1973 April 23
The People versus the Bomb, 1948 May

The Persistence of Sin (Yom Kippur Eve) 5716, 1955

Personal Stability in an Unstable World, 1951 January 12

"A Pesach Question from an Ignorant Son" (Shabbat Hol Hamoed Pesach),

The Philosophy of Force vs. the Force of Philosophy, undated

The Philosopher and the Jew, 1948 December 3

The Philosopher and the Anti-Semite, 1948 November 26

The Plague of Darkness Sidra-Bo (Ex.10.21-29), 1975 January 17
Platform for Peace in 1951, 1951 January 6

. A Plea for Help (College Homecoming Service), 1971 December 24
. The Plight of Soviet Jewry, undated

. Point of No Return, 1949 March 25

. Politics, Religion, and the Future, undated

. "Portrait of an Educated Man" by Dr. J. Martin Kotsche, 1958 January 10



Box 5. Folder 15. Power and Persons (Rosh Hashanah), 1956
Box 5. Folder 16. The Practice of Self-Denial, undated

Box 5. Folder 17. Prayers, 1955

Box 5. Folder 18. Prayers (Morning and Evening), undated

Box 5. Folder 19. Predicting the Unpredictable (Jewish Future Genesis 50.14ff) Vay'chi,
1974 December 27

Box 5. Folder 20. Preserving the Vision, undated

Box 5. Folder 21. Pre-Thanksgiving Meditation (New Guinea sermon), 1944
Box 5. Folder 22. The Price of the Jew's Death, undated

Box 5. Folder 23. The Price and Value of Israel, April 1955

Box 5. Folder 24. The Priestly Blessing, undated

Box 5. Folder 25. Prize Essays, undated

Box 5. Folder 26. The Problem of Automation, undated

Box 5. Folder 27. The Problem of Dissent (UAHC Social Action Committee), undated
Box 5. Folder 28. The Problem of the Eichman Case, 1960

Box 5. Folder 29. The Problem of Fallout Shelters, 1961 December 29

Box 5. Folder 30. The Problem of Intermarriage, undated

Box 5. Folder 31. The Problem of Mercy Killing, 1950 February 3

Box 5. Folder 32. Problem of Intermarriage, 1950 November 24

Box 5. Folder 33. The Problem of Rabbinic Authority (Central Conference of American
Rabbis), 1955 June

Box 5. Folder 34. The Problem of the Suez Canal, 1956 September 21
Box 5. Folder 35. The Problem of Uncertainty, 1963 February 11

Box 5. Folder 36. The Problem of Wartime Marriages, undated

Box 5. Folder 37. The Problem of the Year: Holy Ground or Scorched Earth, undated
Box 5. Folder 38. The Problem of Contemporary Liturgy, undated

Box 5. Folder 39. Proclaim Liberty, 1975 May 3

Box 5. Folder 40. "Professor Toynbee Reconsiders", 1962 February 16
Box 5. Folder 41. The Prospect for Reform Judaism, undated

Box 5. Folder 42. Prospects for the Year 2000, 1968 January 5

Box 5. Folder 43. "Psalm 19", 1968 June 1

Box 5. Folder 44. The Proper Goals of Youth, 1955 April

Box 5. Folder 45. Psychoanalysis and Religion, undated

Box 5. Folder 46. Psychiatric Aspects of Anti-Semitism, undated

Box 5. Folder 47. Purification by Fire (Yom Kippur), 1942

Box 5. Folder 48. The Purpose and Goal of Man's Life, 1959

Box 5. Folder 49. Questions You Never Asked About the Exodus Because You Thought the
Answers Might Make You Uncomfortable, 1972 March 24

Box 5. Folder 50. Rabbinics On Genesis, undated

Box 5. Folder 51. Rabbi's Message, undated



Box 5. Folder 52. The Reality of Prayer, 1962
Box 5. Folder 53. Rebirth (Ben Gurion), 1954 February
Box 5. Folder 54. The Rebirth of Israel and the World of Nations, 1948 October 10

Box 5. Folder 55. Rebuilding Confidence in Political Leadership (I Sam. 12.1-5, Korach),
1974 June 22

Box 5. Folder 56. Reconsiderations, undated

Box 5. Folder 57. Rededication Service (Chanukah), 1956 November 30

Box 5. Folder 58. Reflections on a Great Philanthropy, undated

Box 5. Folder 59. Reflections on the State of Israel, 1949 February 13

Box 5. Folder 60. "The Reform Jew" Notes for UAHC Biennial, 1972 October 29
Box 5. Folder 61. Reform Judaism and the Ten Commandments, 1964 January 31

Box 5. Folder 62. Reform Judaism Today I (What Laymen Think and Believe), 1972
December 8

Box 5. Folder 63. Reform Judaism Today II (What Rabbis Think and Believe), 1972
December 15

Box 5. Folder 64. Reform Judaism-Yesterday and Tomorrow, 1956 March 30

Box 5. Folder 65. "Rejoice In They Youth", 1946 April 26

Box 5. Folder 66. Relevance of Religion, 1948 November 12

Box 5. Folder 67. Religion and Law, undated

Box 5. Folder 68. Religion and the Sense of Humor, 1949 March 13

Box 5. Folder 69. Religion and the State, 1960 January 8

Box 5. Folder 70. Religion in Israel, 1949 November 18

Box 5. Folder 71. Religion in Israel: Non Orthodox Dox Judaism, 1967 February 10
Box 5. Folder 72. A Religious Interpretation of Life (Memphis), 1942

Box 5. Folder 73. Religion and Mental Health, 1955 March 4

Box 5. Folder 74. Religious Inventory: The Good and the Evil Religion Does, 1956
December 7

Box 5. Folder 75. The Religious Mind, 1959 June 5

Box 5. Folder 76. "The Religious Scientist", 1951 February 1

Box 5. Folder 77. Religious Tradition and Moral Growth, Num. 25:10f, Pinchas, 1973 July 20
Box 5. Folder 78. A Religious View of Human Rights, undated

Box 5. Folder 79. "Remember Me to God" A Pulpit Commentary on Myron S. Kaufman's
Novel, 1957 October 18

Box 5. Folder 80. Remembering Pesach, 1975

Box 5. Folder 81. A Report From Israel: UJA Rabbinical Mission, 1969 February 21
Box 5. Folder 82. Respect for Other Religions, 1954 December 24

Box 5. Folder 83. Response to a Scolding, undated

Box 5. Folder 84. The Revival of Festivals, undated

Box 5. Folder 85. The Revival of Enthusiasm, 1952

Box 5. Folder 86. The Right Order of Things, 1955

Box 5. Folder 87. The Right Order of Things, 1955



Box 5. Folder 88

Box 5. Folder 89.

Box 5. Folder 90.

Box 5. Folder 91

Box 5. Folder 92.
Box 5. Folder 93.
Box 5. Folder 94.

Box 5. Folder 95.

September 8

Box 6. Folder 1.
Box 6. Folder 2.
Box 6. Folder 3.
Box 6. Folder 4.
Box 6. Folder 5.
Box 6. Folder 6.
Box 6. Folder 7.
Box 6. Folder 8.
Box 6. Folder 9.
Box 6. Folder 10

Box 6. Folder 11
1962 December

Box 6. Folder 12

Box 6. Folder 13.
Box 6. Folder 14.
Box 6. Folder 15.
Box 6. Folder 16.
Box 6. Folder 17.
Box 6. Folder 18.
Box 6. Folder 19.
Box 6. Folder 20.
Box 6. Folder 21.
Box 6. Folder 22.
Box 6. Folder 23.
Box 6. Folder 24.
Box 6. Folder 25.
Box 6. Folder 26.
Box 6. Folder 27.
Box 6. Folder 28.
Box 6. Folder 29.

Box 6. Folder 30.

. The Right of Duties and Children, 1951 March 23

Rivkin, Dr. Ellis-Two Lectures at Institute, 1972 March 6

The Role of the Religious Community in the Urban World, undated

. The Romance of a Book (Shabbos Shuvah), 1939 June

For Franklin D. Roosevelt: A Memorial Prayer, undated

Rosh Hashanah, 1949

Rosh Hashanah (The Sovereignty of God and the Miracle of Man), 1969

Rosh Hashanah (The Synagogue-Demolish It or Build It), 1972

Sabbath Morning Sermons, 1962-1964

Sabbath Noah, 1950 October 14

Sabbath of Consolation (Haftarah: Isaiah 40), 1970 August 14
The Sabbath of Repentance, 1955 September 23

Sacred Space (Ex. 25.8) (Terumah), 1973 February 9

The Secular in Search of the Sacred, 1968 January 24

Seeing is Believing, 1952 February 29

The Seriousness of Joy, 1955 October 7

Sermon for Shabbat Shubah, undated

. Sermon notecards, undated

. Sermonettes (College Homecoming Service, Howard Kissel, Tom Rice),
28

. Sermonette, 1962 October 5

Shabbat Shuvah (Micah 7.18-20, Joel 2.15-27), 1967 October 6
Shabbat Sukkot, 1968 October 12

Shavuos (May twenty-second sermon confirmation), 1950 May 22
Shavuot (Deut. 5), 1973 June 6

Should Jerusalem Be Internationalized?, 1949 December 30
Should Rabbis Officiate at Intermarriages, 1971 December 3
"The Situation in the Middle East", 1956 November 9

The Slave, 1962 November 2

"So You Believe in God", 1954 March 5

So Little Time, 1953

So You Don't Believe in God!, 1954 March 12

A Sober Look at the Future (New Year's Eve), 1954 December 31
Some Reflections on Christian Curiosity about Judaism, undated
Some Things Adam Didn't Know About, 1968 October 18

Souls on Fire, 1972 October 20

A Sound Jewish Response to "Key 73", 1973 March 30

Some Things to Remember (Sabbath Zachov), undated

"The Sound of Songs" Professor Menahem Mansoor, 1957 April 12



Box 6. Folder 31

Box 6. Folder 32.
Box 6. Folder 33.
Box 6. Folder 34.
Box 6. Folder 35.
Box 6. Folder 36.

Box 6. Folder 37.

Box 6. Folder 38

. The Source, 1966 March 18

Spiritual Census, undated

Spiritual Inventory (Sermon on Reform Judaism), undated
Spiritual Portion of the Week, 1950 April 23

Strange Fire, 1950 April 15

"Strange Lands and Friendly People", 1951 December 7
Spring Harvest, 1950 April 8

. The Sprouting of Jewish Roots in the Contemporary Christian Church (Dr.

J. Coert Rylaarsdam), 1972 April 7

Box 6. Folder 39

Box 6. Folder 40

Box 6. Folder 41.

22-29

Box 6. Folder 42.
Box 6. Folder 43.
Box 6. Folder 44.
Box 6. Folder 45.
Box 6. Folder 46.
Box 6. Folder 47.
Box 6. Folder 48.
Box 6. Folder 49.

Box 6. Folder 50.

Box 6. Folder 51

Box 6. Folder 52.
Box 6. Folder 53.
Box 6. Folder 54.
Box 6. Folder 55.
Box 6. Folder 56.
Box 6. Folder 57.
Box 6. Folder 58.
Box 6. Folder 59.

Box 6. Folder 60.

Box 6. Folder 61
February 23

Box 6. Folder 62.

Box 6. Folder 63

Box 6. Folder 64.

Box 6. Folder 65.

Box 6. Folder 66

Box 6. Folder 67.

. "Stalin's American Partners", 1951 December 25
. Stand Still---and Go Forward, 1963 February 8

Standards and Goals for the Jewish Family: Parts I and II, 1966 April

Standards and Goals of Jewish Family-Parts I and II, undated
The Story of Noah: Judaism's Epic of Courage, 1957 October 25
The Strange Case of Sholem Asch, 1957, undated

The Strength of Faith, 1956, undated

The Struggle for Morality, 1972 November 24

The Substance of the Decision (Yom Kippur 5725), 1964
Students Also Have Rights, 1963 May 24

Succoth (5719), 1958

Sunshine and Clouds over Israel, 1955 November 4

. The Synagogue-Demolish It or Build It, 1972

A Task for Jews: Rosh Hashanah (5726), 1965

Tell Your Children, undated

The Community of the Faithful, 1960 February 12

Teaching Children to Pray, 1955 February 25

Teenagers and Their Parents, 1956 November 16

The Ten Commandments and the New Morality, 1973 January 26
Testament from Theresienstadt, undated

Tetzevah, 1972 February 26

"There is a Tide, etc", 1972 June 10

. This is Your God--Worship in an Age of Panic (Ex. 32 Golden Calf), 1973

Time of Decision, 1964

. Thanks and Farewell, 1955 May

"This Is My God", undated

Thoughts After the Election, 1948 November 19
. Thoughts on Pesach, undated

Tribute to Dr.Herman Weil, 1956 May 11



Box 6. Folder 68. Three Attractive Sins, 1954 February 26

Box 6. Folder 69. The Three Steps (Yom Kippur), 1955

Box 6. Folder 70. Thoughts for Passover radio sermon, 1949 April 10

Box 6. Folder 71. Today's Idolatries, undated

Box 6. Folder 72. Thy Brother's Blood, undated

Box 6. Folder 73. To Sell A Birthright (Gen.25.19-27 Toledot), 1974 November 16
Box 6. Folder 74. Torah Morality, undated

Box 6. Folder 75. The Torah on Holiness, 1963 May 3

Box 6. Folder 76. A Torch is Received, undated

Box 6. Folder 77. Toward a Theology of Reform Judaism, undated

Box 6. Folder 78. "Trial and Error" (Weizmann), 1949 January 28

Box 6. Folder 79. The Truth About Character, undated

Box 6. Folder 80. Toward a Christian-Jewish Dialogue (Dr. Monford Harris), undated
Box 7. Folder 1. UAHC Biennial in Washington DC, 1961

Box 7. Folder 2. The Unadjusted Man (Yom Kippur), 1963

Box 7. Folder 3. An Uneconomic View of Israel's Economic Crisis, 1967 February 24
Box 7. Folder 4. "The Unfinished Revolution" (Genesis 12), 1973 November 2

Box 7. Folder 5. "The Unfinished Task", 1958 April 18

Box 7. Folder 6. Uniting Two Lives, 1958 February 7

Box 7. Folder 7. Universal Languages-Today and Tomorrow, 1972 October 13

Box 7. Folder 8. Untitled, undated

Box 7. Folder 9. Untitled, undated

Box 7. Folder 10. Untitled, 1965, undated

Box 7. Folder 11. The Usefulness of Prayer radio sermon, 1949 March 27

Box 7. Folder 12. The Uselessness and Costliness of the Synagogue, undated

Box 7. Folder 13. The Uselessness and Costliness of the Synagogue, 1968 March 1
Box 7. Folder 14. Vietnam and the Draft: the Moral Problem of Dissent, 1968 January 26
Box 7. Folder 15. Visions and Bread-Which Comes First?, 1971 October 29

Box 7. Folder 16. Wake Up and Live, 1948 December 10

Box 7. Folder 17. Wanted--Ten Righteous Men, 1962 November 16

Box 7. Folder 18. If Washington and Lincoln Were Dead Today, 1950 February 17
Box 7. Folder 19. We Live By Choice (Yom Kippur), 1943

Box 7. Folder 20. We Give Thanks radio address, 1945 September 2

Box 7. Folder 21. We Plead Guilty (Rosh Hashanah, Memphis), 1941

Box 7. Folder 22. What Are the Questions? Notes regarding Judaism, 1972

Box 7. Folder 23. "What Are We Doing to Our Children?", 1958 October 17

Box 7. Folder 24. "What Brainwashing Means to You and Me", 1958 March 14

Box 7. Folder 25. What Children Should and Should Not Believe About God, 1973 January 5

Box 7. Folder 26. What College Students Think About Jews and Judaism, 1956 February 3



Box 7. Folder 27.
Box 7. Folder 28.
Box 7. Folder 29.
Box 7. Folder 30.
Box 7. Folder 31.
Box 7. Folder 32.
Box 7. Folder 33.
Box 7. Folder 34.
Box 7. Folder 35.
Box 7. Folder 36.

Box 7. Folder 37.

Box 7. Folder 38

What Do We Really Expect of Israel, 1970 April

What Does the Hydrogen Bomb Mean to Us, 1952 November 28
What Every Board Member Should Know, undated
What Good Are Children? (Ex.35.30), 1973 March 2
What I Learned Last Week in Israel, 1968 February 21
What Is a Jew? Marquette University, 1962 May 22
What Is a Rabbi, 1957 February 27

What Is Dating For?, 1956 January 20

What Is In It For Me?, 1955 December 15

What Is Man? Erev Rosh Hashanah, 1942

"What Is Man"-Thanksgiving, 1957

. "What is Reform Judaism Becoming?" Temple Shaare Emeth, St.Louis,

Mo., 1972 February 11

Box 7. Folder 39

. "What Is Reform Judaism Up To Now?" (Report on Centennial Assembly

UAHC), 1973 November 16

Box 7. Folder 40.
Box 7. Folder 41.
Box 7. Folder 42.
Box 7. Folder 43.

Box 7. Folder 44.

11

Box 7. Folder 45.

March 1

Box 7. Folder 46.
Box 7. Folder 47.
Box 7. Folder 48.
Box 7. Folder 49.

Box 7. Folder 50.

Box 7. Folder 51

Box 7. Folder 52.

Box 7. Folder 53.

April 21

Box 7. Folder 54.

Box 7. Folder 55.

January 14

Box 7. Folder 56.
Box 7. Folder 57.
Box 7. Folder 58.
Box 7. Folder 59.

Box 7. Folder 60.

Box 7. Folder 61

What Is Religion For?, 1957 May 31

What is Salvation?, 1957 February 1

"What is the Sabbath", 1959 February 27
What Israel Means to the World, 1958 May 13

What Judaism Is Really About: Did Judaism Reject Jesus?, 1957 January

What Judaism Teaches About Immortality, Death, and Mourning, 1950

What Judaism Teaches Concerning the Youth, 1950 April 7

What Kind of World Do We Want? (Numbers 16-Korach), 1974 June 21
What Liberal Judaism Believes about the Torah, 1948 February 11
What Shall We Do With the Past, 1953 September

What Shall We Do With the Present, 1955

. What Should We Do With the Present, 1955

What Should We Know About Soviet Jewry, 1972 March 31

What Is a Human Being? Thoughts About "A Clockwork Orange", 1972

What Are the Facts?, 1972 June 9

"What We Think About God. What Difference Does It Make?", 1972

What Reform Judaism Can Become: A Tribute to Nelson Glueck, undated
Wrestling With Our Fears (Gen.32.23-33 Vayishlach), 1973 December 7
Will Our Children Take Judaism Seriously?, 1967 December 15

What You Have Taught Me, 1965 May 14

What Are the Issues?, 1964 October 30

. What Is Democracy?, undated



Box 7. Folder 62. What Is Jewish Marriage, undated
Box 7. Folder 63. What Are the Questions?, 1963

Box 7. Folder 64. What Judaism and Christianity Have in Common (Hamline University),
undated

Box 7. Folder 65. What Liberal Judaism Believes about the Torah, undated
Box 7. Folder 66. What Should Be in the New Prayerbook (CCAR Kallah), 1967 June

Box 7. Folder 67. What the Lord Did for Me (Divinity School University of Chicago), 1966
January 26

Box 7. Folder 68. What's In a Blessing, undated

Box 7. Folder 69. What's In a Name? (Vaera-Exodus 6.2-9 RDW) four letter name of God,
1975 January 10

Box 7. Folder 70. "When A Jew Becomes a Catholic", 1951 November 2
Box 7. Folder 71. When Bereavement Comes, 1951 March 12
Box 7. Folder 72. "When Life Seems Like a Wilderness", 1973 June 1

Box 7. Folder 73. "When Our Children Become Grandparents" (Fiftieth Anniversary of the
New Century Club), 1950 April 28

Box 7. Folder 74. "When Sorrow Comes", 1958 March 7

Box 7. Folder 75. Where Hope Lies (Rosh Hashanah), 1950 September 7
Box 7. Folder 76. Where is the Crisis (Rosh Hashanah), 1942

Box 7. Folder 77. Where Israel Stands Today, 1956 November 9

Box 7. Folder 78. While Six Million Died, 1968 March 15

Box 7. Folder 79. Will Reform Judaism Last, undated

Box 7. Folder 80. Who Bombs Synagogues and Why?, 1958 November 7
Box 7. Folder 81. Who Hates Us?, 1940

Box 7. Folder 82. "Who is a Jew?", 1958 November 28

Box 7. Folder 83. Who is a Jew? Old and New Definitions, 1971 October 29
Box 7. Folder 84. Who Needs Judaism, 1962 February 9

Box 7. Folder 85. Who Needs the Synagogue? (Ex.33.12ff), 1973 October 12
Box 7. Folder 86. "Why Are the Jews Leaving Roumania?", undated

Box 7. Folder 87. Why Brothers and Sisters Quarrel, undated

Box 7. Folder 88. Why Did You Steal My Gods?, 1972 November17

Box 7. Folder 89. "Why Do We Hate One Another?", undated

Box 7. Folder 90. Why Jesus Died, 1949 November 25

Box 7. Folder 91. Why Liberal Judaism Was Born, undated

Box 7. Folder 92. Why Reconfirmation? (Shavuos), 1956 May 16

Box 7. Folder 93. The Wild Goats of Ein Gedi, undated

Box 7. Folder 94. The Wisdom of Hindsight, 1967 March 17

Box 7. Folder 95. Witness-Wittaker Chambers, undated

Box 7. Folder 96. The Words of Amos, undated

Box 7. Folder 97. The Years 5698-5699, 1937-1938

Box 7. Folder 98. This Year Is Not Different (Rosh Hashanah Morning 5703), 1942



Box 7. Folder 99. The Face of the Future (Yom Kippur 5735), 1974

Box 7. Folder 100. Yom Kippur radio address (Clarksburg, West Virginia, 1936
Box 7. Folder 101. Youth Faces the Draft, 1951 March 3

Box 7. Folder 102. Youth Power, undated

Box 7. Folder 103. Zionism in Judaism, undated

Series B. General, 1937-1975

Extent 6 linear feet (6 record cartons)

Scope and Content Note Contains correspondence and notes for confirmation classes, the CCAR Platform Committee,
and other rabbinical activities.

Arrangement Arranged alphabetically.

Box and Folder Listing

Box 8. Folder 1. A, 1969-1970

Box 8. Folder 2. Adult Education, 1969-1974

Box 8. Folder 3. A, 1970-1971

Box 8. Folder 4. Adult Education, 1970

Box 8. Folder 5. Adult Education, 1972-1973

Box 8. Folder 6. A, 1974

Box 8. Folder 7. Adult Education, 1974

Box 8. Folder 8. A, 1975

Box 8. Folder 9. Mrs. Sherburn Adshek (President of Congregation), 1975
Box 8. Folder 10. B, 1969

Box 8. Folder 11. Board of Trustees, 1968-1969

Box 8. Folder 12. Brotherhood, 1968-1969

Box 8. Folder 13. B, 1971-1972

Box 8. Folder 14. B, 1970-1971

Box 8. Folder 15. Board of Trustees, 1970-1971

Box 8. Folder 16. Brotherhood, 1970-1971

Box 8. Folder 17. B, 1974

Box 8. Folder 18. Baby Namings, 1972-1974

Box 8. Folder 19. Leo Baeck (excerpts from his writings), undated
Box 8. Folder 20. Bar/bat mitzvahs, 1972-1974

Box 8. Folder 21. The Biblical Poverty Program, 1968 May 24

Box 8. Folder 22. Mr. Jacob Beck, 1974-1975

Box 8. Folder 23. Mrs. Frank Berg (Sisterhood President), 1974-1975
Box 8. Folder 24. Brotherhood, 1973-1974

Box 8. Folder 25. Building Fund Campaign, 1973



Box 8. Folder 26. B, 1975

Box 8. Folder 27. Bar/bat mitzvah programs, 1974-1976

Box 8. Folder 28. Brotherhood Tri-Temple Service, 1975 May 9

Box 8. Folder 29. Brotherhood booklet, 1974

Box 8. Folder 30. Bulletins (Congregation Emanu-El Bne Jeshurun), 1974-1975
Box 8. Folder 31. Board of Trustees meeting minutes, 1974-1975

Box 8. Folder 32. Listing of Board members for the Director, Sisterhood & Brotherhood,
1974-1975

Box 8. Folder 33. C, 1968-1969

Box 8. Folder 34. C, 1971-1975

Box 8. Folder 35. Candidates for Director of Education, 1970
Box 8. Folder 36. Central Conference of American Rabbis, 1970
Box 8. Folder 37. College, 1973-1974

Box 8. Folder 38. College Homecoming, 1968-69

Box 8. Folder 39. College Homecoming, 1970-1971

Box 8. Folder 40. Combined Campaign for American Reform Judaism , UAHC, and HUC-JIR,
1948, undated

Box 8. Folder 41. Commission on Worship, 1968-1970

Box 8. Folder 42. Commission on Worship, 1973-1974

Box 8. Folder 43. Commission on Worship, 1970-1971

Box 8. Folder 44. Committee on Responsa "Relieving Pain of Dying Patient", 1975
Box 8. Folder 45. Concerned Jewish Citizens (Mr. Sherwin Kader), undated
Box 9. Folder 1. Conference on Religion and Race, 1968-1970

Box 9. Folder 2. Conference on Religion and Urban Affairs, 1970-1971
Box 9. Folder 3. Conference on Religion and Urban Affairs, 1971-1972
Box 9. Folder 4. Confirmation Information, 1971-1975

Box 9. Folder 5. Confirmation class, 1968-1969

Box 9. Folder 6. Confirmation class, 1970-1971

Box 9. Folder 7. Confirmation class, 1971-1972

Box 9. Folder 8. Confirmation, 1972-1973

Box 9. Folder 9. Confirmation class, 1973-1974

Box 9. Folder 10. Confirmation, 1975

Box 9. Folder 11. Confirmation class parent's committee, 1975

Box 9. Folder 12. Mr. Ben Chernov president, 1974

Box 9. Folder 13. Mrs. Samuel Chortek vice president, 1974

Box 9. Folder 14. Consecration service, 1973

Box 9. Folder 15. Sharon Czekay Sanford Hall 1053, 1974

Box 9. Folder 16. List of committee members, 1974-1975

Box 9. Folder 17. Correspondence, 1947-1970

Box 9. Folder 18. Correspondence, 1966-1975



Box 9. Folder 19. Cultural and social committee, 1974-1975

Box 9. Folder 20. D, 1970-1975

Box 9. Folder 21. Deuteronomy commentary, 1969-1972

Box 9. Folder 22. Deuteronomy, 1969-1971

Box 9. Folder 23. A commentary on Deuteronomy, 1972

Box 9. Folder 24. Rabbi Stanley M Davids, 1969-1971

Box 9. Folder 25. Day school debate, 1974

Box 9. Folder 26. E, 1968-1975

Box 9. Folder 27. Education and scholarship foundation, 1969-1970
Box 9. Folder 28. Mr. Benjamin Efron, 1968-1970

Box 9. Folder 29. E-I-E program, 1972-1975

Box 9. Folder 30. Mr. & Mrs. Russell Eisenberg, 1974

Box 9. Folder 31. Elijah, 1954

Box 9. Folder 32. Executive committee-staff minutes, 1974

Box 10. Folder 1. Miss Lillian Friedman, 1968-1970

Box 10. Folder 2. Faculty memos, 1969-1970

Box 10. Folder 3. Michael Fefferman, 1970-1971

Box 10. Folder 4. F, 1970-1971

Box 10. Folder 5. Mr. Chaim Friend, 1974

Box 10. Folder 6. F, 1968-1970

Box 10. Folder 7. F, 1974-1975

Box 10. Folder 8. Fefferman, Michael religious school director, 1975
Box 10. Folder 9. Foster, Rabbi Steven, 1975

Box 10. Folder 10. Friedman, Miss Lillian executive secretary, 1975
Box 10. Folder 11. Lillian Friedman, a tribute, undated

Box 10. Folder 12. G, 1968-1970

Box 10. Folder 13. Cantor Roy Garber, 1969

Box 10. Folder 14. G, 1970-1971

Box 10. Folder 15. Cantor Roy Garber, 1970-1971

Box 10. Folder 16. G, 1974

Box 10. Folder 17. Cantor Roy Garber, 1973-1974

Box 10. Folder 18. Dr. Gottschalk visit information, 1974

Box 10. Folder 19. G, 1975

Box 10. Folder 20. Cantor Roy Garber, 1975

Box 10. Folder 21. Cantor Roy Garber tribute, 1975

Box 10. Folder 22. Goldberg, Charles funeral address, 1975 May 26
Box 10. Folder 23. Goodman-Benson funeral home, 1975

Box 10. Folder 24. Gottschalk, Dr. Alfred correspondence, 1974-1975

Box 10. Folder 25. Great Milwaukee Conference Religion and Urban Affairs, 1975



Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.

Box 10.

Folder 26. H, 1968 -1970

Folder 27. Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion, 1968-1970
Folder 28. H, 1974

Folder 29. Havdalah-humor program, 1974

Folder 30. SAB and HUC Purim plays, 1937

Folder 31. Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion, 1974-1971
Folder 32. HUC-JIR, 1974

Folder 33. Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion, 1970-1971
Folder 34. Diane Heifetz, 1970-1974

Folder 35. Miss Diane Heifetz, 1974-1975

Folder 36. High Holydays, 1970

Folder 37. H, 1970-1971

Folder 38. Miss Janet Heller, 1973-1974

Folder 39. H, 1975

Folder 40. Hebrew Union College-Jewish Institute of Religion Centennial

Celebration, 1975

Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 10.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.

Box 11.

Folder 41. HUC-JIR confidential personal list, 1974
Folder 42. I, 1969-1985

Folder 43. Israel emergency material, 1959-1967
Folder 44. Israel bond drive, 1972

Folder 45. I, 1970

Folder 46. Rabbi Weinberg insurance, 1961-1974
Folder 47. Institute for the clergy, 1969

Folder 48. Israel bond drive, 1971

Folder 49. Israel bond drive, 1970

Folder 50. Institute for the clergy, 1970-1971
Folder 51. Israel travel opportunities, 1968-1969
Folder 52. I, 1974

Folder 53. Israel, 1964-1969

Folder 54. Institute on Judaism, 1973

Folder 55. Institute for the clergy, 1974

Folder 56. I, 1974

Folder 57. Institute on Judaism, 1974

Folder 58. Israel commission UAHC, 1974-1975
Folder 59. Israel independence day celebration information, 1975 April 20
Folder 1. J, 1969-1970

Folder 2. 3, 1970-1975

Folder 3. Jewish Community Federation of Milwaukee, 1970-1975

Folder 4. Jewish Community Federation of Milwaukee, 1970-1971



Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.
Box 11.

Box 11.

Folder 5.
Folder 6.
Folder 7.
Folder 8.
Folder 9.

Folder 10

Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.
Folder 17.
Folder 18.
Folder 19.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.
Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.
Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.

Folder 32.

Jewish Family and Children's Services, 1970-1971

Jewish Welfare Fund Committee on Urban Affairs, 1968-1969
Jewish Chautauqua Society, 1970-1971

Jewish Community Center, 1974

K, 1968-1970

. K, 1970-1971

K, 1974-1975

King David, 1954-1955

Rev. Kenneth Knoespel United Methodist Church of Whitefish Bay, 1974
Mr. Robert Kohn, 1974

Mr. Robert Kohn, 1975

L, 1974-1975

Liturgy Committee CCAR, 1967-1970

Liturgy Committee CCAR, 1971

Mr. Stanely Laber-Mohel, 1974-1975

Mr. Herman Langer, 1974

Rabbi Arthur Lelyveld, 1974-1975

Mr. Jack Lerman, 1974-1975

Library, 1974

Mr. A. William Loos, 1974

Governor Patrick Lucey, 1974

Life Cycle Booklet-drafted copy Rabbi Weinberg, undated
M, 1967-1971

M, 1974

Ma'ayan Wellsprings, 1975

Marriage licenses restricted, 1963-1975

Prison reform-Abner J Mikva, 1972

Men's Club Sabbath and George H. Lowe educational and scholarship

fund memorial dedication, 1957

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11

Box 11.

Box 11.

Box 11.

Box 11.

Box 11.

Box 11.

Box 11.

. Folder 33.
. Folder 34.

. Folder 35.

Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.

Folder 42.

Miscellaneous photographs, bios, etc., 1960, 1969

Menorat Hamaor, undated

Milwaukee Bureau of Jewish Education, 1970-1971

Milwaukee Jewish Council, 1968-1970

Milwaukee Jewish Council, 1970

Milwaukee Jewish Federation, 1975

Milwaukee Jewish Federation board of directors, 1974, undated
Music and ritual committee, 1974

National Conference of Christians and Jews, 1968

National Conference on Religion and Race, 1963



Box 11. Folder 43. National Federation of Temple Brotherhoods, undated
Box 11. Folder 44. New members, undated

Box 11. Folder 45. N, 1969-1974

Box 11. Folder 46. Notebook, undated

Box 11. Folder 47. Notebook, undated

Box 11. Folder 48. Notebooks, 1957-1966

Box 11. Folder 49. Notecards, undated

Box 12. Folder 1. O, 1969-970

Box 12. Folder 2. P, 1968-1970

Box 12. Folder 3. P, 1969-1971

Box 12. Folder 4. Rabbi Weinberg personal, 1971-1974

Box 12. Folder 5. P, 1974

Box 12. Folder 6. P, 1975

Box 12. Folder 7. Platform Committee, 1974

Box 12. Folder 8. Platform Committee correspondence, 1974
Box 12. Folder 9. Program and activities committee, 1974
Box 12. Folder 10. Program and activities meeting minutes, 1974
Box 12. Folder 11. Platform Committee correspondence, 1971-1973
Box 12. Folder 12. Platform Committee, 1971-1973

Box 12. Folder 13. The Covenant-Weinberg, undated

Box 12. Folder 14. Platform committee, 1973

Box 12. Folder 15. O, 1967-1971

Box 12. Folder 16. R, 1968-1974

Box 12. Folder 17. Rabbinic selection committee, 1973-1974
Box 12. Folder 18. Rylaarsdam, 1972

Box 12. Folder 19. Reform Jewish appeal, 1967-1970

Box 12. Folder 20. Religious school, 1969-1970

Box 12. Folder 21. Ritual committee, 1969

Box 12. Folder 22. Rabbinical replacement, 1971

Box 13. Folder 1. S, 1968-1970

Box 13. Folder 2. Congregation Shalom, 1969

Box 13. Folder 3. Sisterhood, 1968-1970

Box 13. Folder 4. SA through SF, 1974

Box 13. Folder 5. SF through SM, 1974

Box 13. Folder 6. SN through Sz, 1974

Box 13. Folder 7. SA through SF, 1975

Box 13. Folder 8. SG through SM, 1975

Box 13. Folder 9. SN through Sz, 1975

Box 13. Folder 10. Schlar, Lois Carol, 1975



Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.

Box 13.

Folder 11.
Folder 12.
Folder 13.
Folder 14.
Folder 15.
Folder 16.
Folder 17.
Folder 18.
Folder 19.
Folder 20.
Folder 21.
Folder 22.
Folder 23.
Folder 24.
Folder 25.
Folder 26.
Folder 27.
Folder 28.
Folder 29.
Folder 30.
Folder 31.
Folder 32.
Folder 33.
Folder 34.
Folder 35.
Folder 36.
Folder 37.
Folder 38.
Folder 39.
Folder 40.
Folder 41.
Folder 42.
Folder 43.
Folder 44.
Folder 45.
Folder 46.
Folder 47.
Folder 48.

Folder 49.

Secretary notes, 1974-1975
Shabbat manual, 1974

Sinykin, Melvin, 1975

Rabbi's (Silberg) memos, 1974
S'lichot service, 1974

Joe E. Smith, 1974-1975

Social Action Committee, 1974
Social Justice Committee, 1969
Soviet Jewry, 1972

Staff, 1974-1975

T, 1969-1970

Temple youth group, 1968-1970
The torah fund, 1954-1962

Three weeks-Weinberg, 1941

T, 1974

Temple survey, 1973

Temple youth group, 1974
Thanksgiving service, 1973
Tishad B'av service, 1974

Torah fund, 1973-1974

Torah fund, 1971

Tri-temple, 1974

T, 1975

Tenth grade class list, 1974-1975
Temple youth group, 1975

Torah blessers for the month of August, 1974-1975
Torah fund letters, 1974-1975
Tracts, 1973

Tri-temple service at Congregation Sinai, 1975
U, 1968-1974

Union of American Hebrew Congregations, 1968-1970
UJA rabbinical mission, 1969-1970
V, 1968-1969

Vietnam, 1967-1968

V, 1975

W, 1969

W, 1974

W, 1974-1975

Rabbi Weinberg-bio, 1972



Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.
Box 13.

Box 13.

Folder 50.
Folder 51.
Folder 52.
Folder 53.
Folder 54.
Folder 55.
Folder 56.
Folder 57.
Folder 58.
Folder 59.
Folder 60.

Folder 61.

Weiss-Rosmarin, Trude, 1975

Wisconsin Council of Rabbis, 1968-1969
Wisconsin Council of Rabbis, 1971-1972
Wisconsin Council of Rabbis, 1964-1978
Young marrieds, 1969

X, undated

Y, undated

Youth committee, 1975

Z, 1968-1970

Dr. Zamir (Itzhak) bio, correspondence, 1974
Z, 1973-1974

Z, 1974-1975



	843.pdf
	A Finding Aid to the
	Dudley Weinberg Papers
	Manuscript Collection No. 843




